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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
May 8, 2025 

OPEN SESSION AGENDA 
(SPECIAL MEETING) 

 
 
2:00 PM INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

CALL TO ORDER, President John F. Barr 
 
2:00 PM CLOSED SESSION – (To consider a matter than concerns the proposal for a business 
or industrial organization to locate, expand, or remain in the State (4). Open session discussion would 
divulge confidential information of the business. 

• Discussion of provision of financial incentives to business planning to locate 
facility in Washington County.) 

 
2:15 PM RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION 

2:15 AM STAFF COMMENTS 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 

Citizens’ comments regarding the items on this Agenda or any other item of County business may 
be directed to the contactcommissioners@washco-md.net.     

 
You  may also contact each Commissioner individually at: 

John F. Barr, President:  jbarr@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2205; 
Jeffrey A. Cline, Vice President: jcline@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2208; 
Derek Harvey, Commissioner:  dharvey@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2206 

Randy Leatherman, Commissioner:  rleatherman@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2209; 
Randall E. Wagner, Commissioner: rwagner@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2207. 

 
Additionally, you may contact Michelle Gordon, County Administrator at 

 mgordon@washco-md.net or (240) 313-2202.  
 

Derek Harvey 
Randy Leatherman 
Randall E. Wagner 
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